## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

Communications & Public Information Office



www.sb-court.org | courts-pio@sb-court.org

Lisa M. Rogan Presiding Judge Anabel Z. Romero Court Executive Officer

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 1, 2024

## BIG BEAR COURTHOUSE CLOSED ON OCTOBER 2, 2024 DUE TO LINE FIRE

SAN BERNARDINO, CA— Due to the recent Line Fire activity surrounding the Big Bear area the Big Bear Courthouse will be closed on October 2, 2024. Currently, we anticipate the Big Bear Courthouse to reopen Wednesday November 6, 2024.

The Big Bear Courthouse clerk's office is normally open on the 1st Wednesday of each month from 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. to provide limited non-courtroom services, including non-cash payments, traffic school sign-ups, payment extensions, scheduling a court date, and general information.

If you need further assistance due to the closure, please call 760-974-3020.

For media inquiries, contact Communications and Public Information Office, via <u>courts-pio@sb-court.org</u>.